INDIAN PROGRESSIVE YOUTH FORUM



Registered under Indian Trusts Act 1882,

Member NITI AAYOG, Govt. of India,

Member Quality Council of India

Ref. No.: UNGC/2018/01

May 08, 2018

H.E. António Guterres, Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that **Indian Progressive Youth Forum (IPYF)** supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public. We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact through the sustained and coordinated action to harness the talent and potential of the world's youth, now numbering 1.2 billion, at the heart of our efforts is building partnerships, initiatives and curricula that prepares young men and women to succeed as citizens, employees, entrepreneurs and change makers.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Sincerely yours,

Syed Sajid Husain Kazmi

Chairman

Office: 536, Behind Lal Masjid, Hardoi Road, Balaganj, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226003 (India)

Contact No.: +91-8565001786 E-mail: ipyflko@gmail.com, chairman@ipyfindia.com Website: www.ipyfindia.com